A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CONTRACT DATED JUNE 29, 1956, BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEBANON AND THE LEBANON RURAL FIRE PROTECTION SHOWN IN ORDINANCE NO. 934. ORDINANCE/NO. 36
for 1957
ORDINANCE NO. 1004

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and the City Recorder are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Supplement to the Contract dated June 29, 1956, between the City of Lebanon and the Lebanon Rural Fire Protection District shown in Ordinance No. 934.

Said Supplement to be as follows, to-wit:

J. E. Risher Wayne Oakley Leigh Orossan Elmer Ceyres a.J. Wilson to Sign after their meeting.

SUPPLEMENT TO

LEBANON RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

CONTRACT

WHEREAS, on the 29th day of June, 1956, the City of Lebanon, a municipal corporation, therein and herein called "FIRST PARTY", and the Lebanon Rural Fire Protection District, a municipal corporation, therein and herein called "SECOND PARTY", did enter into a contract with each other for fire protection by the First Party to the Second Party, and

WHEREAS, the Second Party has entered into a contract with the City of Sodaville, a municipal corporation, and has heretofore been obtaining the assessment for fire protection from the City of Sodaville, and has in turn been paying same to the First Party herein for fire protection for the incorporated limits of the City of Sodaville, now therefore, the parties agree that the aforementioned contract of June 29, 1956, be, and hereby is, amended to include, in addition to the area covered by the Lebanon Rural Fire Protection, but also to extend fire protection to the City of Sodaville on the same terms and conditions as to the Lebanon Rural Fire Protection District under the terms of the aforementioned contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed by their officers thereunto duly authorized on this day of July, 1956.

Directors

Page 1 - Supplement to Contract
City of Lebanon - Lebanon Rural Fire Protection District

Passed by the Mayor and approved by the Council this 1646 day of July, 1957.

P. Luggen, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder